

1980 POST OAK BOULEVARD SUITE 1380

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

JULIANNE B. KUGLE

(713) 850-9000 FAX: (713) 850-1330 www.sklaw.us

kugle@sklaw.us

June 16, 2022

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Bill Bilyeu Collin County Administrator Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 4192 McKinney, Texas 75071

Re: Creation of East Collin County Municipal Utility District No. 1

Dear Mr. Bilyeu:

Enclosed are the following documents related to the creation of East Collin County Municipal Utility District No. 1:

Tab 1: Agreement Regarding Wholesale Wastewater Treatment for the Montgomery Farms Subdivision;

Tab 2: Non-Standard Service Contract for Water and Sewer Utility Service;

Tab 3: Interlocal Agreement for Animal Control and Animal Shelter Services;

Tab 4: Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Law Enforcement Services;

Tab 5: Fire Protection Agreement; and

Tab 6: H.B. No. 4627, Chapter 7938A

We look forward to working with Collin County on this matter and respectfully request that Consent for Creation of East Collin Municipal Utility District No. 1 be added to the next available Commissioner's Court agenda. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Julianne B. Kugle

Enclosures